## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Toreki	10/28/2010
Bernd Liesenfeld	10/28/2010
David Moore	10/28/2010
Susan Leander	10/28/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quick-Med Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	902 N W Fourth Street
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32601

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12875741

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)226-4995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6108929942

Email: gerry@elman.com

Correspondent Name: Gerry J. Elman

Address Line 1: PO Box 209

Address Line 4: Swarthmore, PENNSYLVANIA 19081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QMT1.101-CON-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M.P. Moon, Reg. No. 53,844

Total Attachments: 6

source=SignedAssignment-20101129#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0222 OP \$40,00 12875741

501361954

source=SignedAssignment-20101129#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment-20101129#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment-20101129#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment-20101129#page5.tif source=SignedAssignment-20101129#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, we,

## William Toreki

whose postal address is 902 NW 4th Street Gainesville, FL 32601

and

## Bernd Liesenfeld

whose postal address is 902 NW 4th Street Gainesville, FL 32601

and

## David Moore

whose postal address is 902 NW 4th Street Gainesville, FL 32601

and

# Susan Leander

whose postal address is 902 NW 4th Street Gainesville, FL 32601

have jointly, along with Christopher Batich, invented certain new and useful improvements in

# Method of Attaching an Antimicrobial Cationic Electrolyte to the Surface of a Substrate

described in any or all of the following patent application(s):

Application Number Filing Date
U.S. Appl. 12/875,741 September 3, 2010

Docket Number
QMT1.101-CON-US

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)")

and

Initial here WT[M]; Initial here BL[ 72: Initial here DM[]; Initial here SL[]

WHEREAS,

# Quick-Med Technologies, Inc.

a Corporation of the State of Nevada, whose principal offices are located at 902 N W Fourth Street
Gainesville, FL 32601-4285

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of documenting its ownership in our entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention(s), and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we each, intending to be legally bound, do hereby acknowledge that as of the date we made each of the Invention(s), we did thereupon sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives our entire 100% right, title and interest together with all rights of priority, in said Invention(s), as described and/or claimed in said applications for United States patent and any and all applications for Letters Patent in any country or jurisdiction, based in whole or in part thereon, including divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof as well as all foreign counterparts and all applications containing disclosure in common therewith, together with all Letters Patent in any country or jurisdiction arising from any of the aforesaid applications, as well as any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and all foreign countries or jurisdictions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns. We hereby authorize the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries or jurisdictions in its own name, or our names, at its election.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reissue and related United States and foreign applications and declarations relating thereto, execute all necessary claims of priority and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries or jurisdictions. The rights and property herein conveyed by us are free and clear of any encumbrances.

Initial here WT[M]; Initial here BL[JU]; Initial here DM[M]; Initial here SL[M]

We hereby authorize Gerry J. Elman, Registration No. 24,404, of the firm Elman Technology Law, P.C., to correct errors in this Assignment document and to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or elsewhere.

Initial here WT[]; Initial here BL[]; Initial here DM[]; Initial here SL[]

The undersigned hereby executes, grants and delivers the assignment:
× 10/28 2010
William Toreki, Joint Inventor
VERIFICATION
State of Florida Alachua } 88.
I, a notary public duly commissioned and qualified by the State of Florida, United States of America, do hereby certify that on the
SUSAN E, LEANDER MY COMMISSION # DD916699 EXPIRES: October 30, 2013 [Notary Public]
The undersigned hereby executes, grants and delivers the assignment:
*
VERIFICATION
State of Florida Alachua ss.
, a notary public duly commissioned and qualified by the State of Florida, United States of America, do hereby certify that on the
[Notary Public] (Seal)  SUSAN E. LEANDER MY COMMISSION # DD916699 EXPIRES: October 30, 2013 POSSINCTARY F. Notary Discount Auton. Co.

The undersigned hereby executes.	grants and delivers the assignment:
* 201	= Oct 28 2010
David Moore, Joint Inventor	\$ <del>\(\cup \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup </del>
	VERIFICATION
State of Florida Alachua }	88.
I, a notary public duly commissioned a America, do hereby certify that on the personally appeared <b>David Moore</b> , to whose name is subscribed to the forego	nd qualified by the State of Florida, United States of
that he executed the foregoing instrum according to its terms.	ent of his own free will intending to be legally bound
According to its terms.	SUSAN E. LEANDER MY COMMISSION # DD916699 EXPIRES: October 30, 2013  [Class 1]
[Notary Public]	(Seal)
The undersigned hereby executes,	grants and delivers the assignment:
* Sur Ef Del	= Dctober 2 18; , 2010
Susan Leander, Joint Inventor	VERIFICATION
	VISUPTEXITON
State of Florida County of Alachna	ss.
<u> </u>	
I, a notary public duly commissioned as America, do hereby certify that on the	ad qualified by the State of Florida, United States of day of Octoor, 2010, before me
personally appeared <b>Susan Leander</b> , <sup>,</sup>	to me personally known or duly proven to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to denote and say that she executed the fo	the foregoing instrument, who, being affirmed, did oregoing instrument of her own free will intending to be
legally bound according to its terms.	regoing instrument of her own free will intending to be
[Notary Public]	{Seal}
[1100ary 1 dollo]	EDWARD THOMPSON

Worldwide Assignment Document U.S. Patent Application 12/875,741 Toreki et al.

Quick-Med Technologies	s, Inc. hereby accepts the	e foregoing assignment.	
For Quick-Med Technologic	es, Inc.		
× Nam H. Nguyen, CFO		= <u>November 17</u> , 2010	
	VERIFICATION	ON	
Scate of Florida County of PAM BCA	<u> </u>		
America, do hereby certify to personally appeared <b>Nam</b> lindividual whose name is s acknowledge himself to be of as such officer, being autho	that on the day of H. Nguyen, to me personal ubscribed to the foregoing in Chief Financial Officer of Quized to do so, executed the	the State of Florida, United States of 2010, before me ally known or duly proven to be the instrument, who, being affirmed, did uick-Med Technologies, Inc., and that he foregoing instrument for the purposes tion by himself as Chief Financial Officer	
Mulule Jo [Notary Public]	A Note My C	MICHELE L. JOHNSON- lary Public - State of Florida Commission Expires Dec 9, 2011	

Commission # DD 720373

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0229

**RECORDED: 11/29/2010**